United Communications Official Sweepstakes Rules for United at CMA Fest Ultimate Giveaway

Who Can Enter

- 1. To be eligible to participate in this sweepstakes, entrants must be at least 21 years of age as of the date of entry and a resident in one of the following Tennessee counties: Bedford, Davidson, Franklin, Giles, Lincoln, Marshall, Maury, Moore, Rutherford, Williamson or Wilson.
- 2. Employees of United Communications, and partner advertising and promotion agencies and the immediate family members of each are ineligible. The term "immediate family" includes spouses, grandparents, parents, siblings, children and grandchildren.

How to Enter

- 1. Complete your entry online at https://united.net/CMA-Fest-Ultimate-Giveaway/
- a) No purchase is necessary to enter. Only one entry allowed per person. Duplicate entries will be voided and discarded.
- b) To enter, log onto united.net/CMA-Fest-Ultimate-Giveaway/ or scan the associated QR code provided in marketing materials and complete the entry form. All requested information must be accurately completed to be a valid entry. No mechanically reproduced entries will be accepted.
- c) If you use fraudulent methods or otherwise attempt to circumvent the rules, your submission may be removed from eligibility at the sole discretion of United Communications.
- d) The sweepstakes starts on 2/3/25 and all entries must be received by United Communications by 11 pm CT on 4/4/25. United Communications is not responsible for lost, late, or misdirected entries, printing errors, server unavailability, computer, or any other electronic malfunction.
- e) On Saturday 4/5/25, one (1) winner will be selected by random drawing from among valid entries. Remaining valid entries will not carry over to any subsequent drawing.

Prizes

- 1. One (1) winner will be selected. First Selection drawing will receive a one-room 4-night stay at the Grand Hyatt for dates June 5 to June 9, 2025, two CMA Fest 4-night Stadium Passes on the lower level of Nissan Stadium, two tickets to Fan Fair X, and a Festival Fun Pack, valued at \$3,622.83.
- 2. All sweepstakes participants must provide his/her correct name, address, county of residence, email, telephone number, and customer status in the entry form and confirm at the time of notification birthday and age. The winners cannot be a minor. United Communication reserves the right to examine additional identification and may choose to accept or deny awarding the prize based on the identification presented.

- 3. The winner will be notified by United Communications. If the winner cannot be reached and notified within fourteen (14) days, then the prize will be forfeited, and the prize will be awarded to an alternate winner randomly selected from among remaining valid entries.
- 4. There will be no cash value or item substitutions for sweepstakes prize package. No transfer or assignment of prize is allowed.
- 5. The winner is responsible for any expenses beyond the specific prize package.
- 6. The winner is responsible for paying all local, county, state and federal taxes on prize based on the value of the prize.
- 7. Only one prize will be awarded.
- 8. United Communications is not responsible for any liability arising directly or indirectly from the award or use of the prize.
- 9. In claiming your prize, you acknowledge that United Communications has the right to publicize your name, character, likeness, photograph, voice and the fact that you are the winner for promotional purposes without financial remuneration.

Odds of Winning/Miscellaneous

- 1. Odds of winning depend on the number of valid entries received.
- 2. Complete contest rules are available at united.net/CMA-Fest-Ultimate-Giveaway/.
- 3. For a list of the prize winner, send a separate, self-addressed, stamped envelope to United Communications, 4037 Rural Plains Circle, Suite 200, Franklin, TN 37064 within 30 days of end of sweepstakes.
- 4. This sweepstakes is subject to all applicable laws and regulations and is void where prohibited. United Communications accepts no responsibility or liability in connection with any injuries, losses or damages of any kind caused by or resulting from the acceptance, possession or use of any prize awarded hereunder.
- 5. United Communications cannot be held liable for any lost or stolen entries, prizes, or sweepstakes information. United Communications is not responsible for any computer or electronic malfunction, server unavailability, technological glitch, or human error relating to this contest and/or the use of short-code.
- 6. By participating, you agree to be fully unconditionally bound by these Rules, and you represent and warrant that you meet the eligibility requirements set forth herein. In addition, you agree to accept the decisions of United Communications, as final and binding as it relates to the content.
- 7. United Communications reserves the right to make rules and sweepstakes changes, and revise the sweepstakes dates as needed.

- 8. United Communications reserves the right, in its sole discretion to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the Sweepstakes should (in its sole discretion) a virus, bugs, non-authorized human intervention, fraud or other causes beyond its control corrupt or affect the administration, security, fairness or proper conduct of the Sweepstakes. In such case, United Communications may select the recipients from all eligible entries received prior to and/or after (if appropriate) the action taken by United Communications. United Communications reserves the right at its sole discretion to disqualify any individual who tampers or attempts to tamper with the entry process or the operation of the Sweepstakes or website or violates these Terms & Conditions.
- 10. By entering this sweepstakes, each entrant waives any and all claims of liability against United Communications and their respective parents, affiliates, officers, directors, employees and agents, for any and all claims, loss, damage or injury which may occur as a result of entrant's participation in this sweepstakes.
- 11. Information submitted with an entry is subject to the Privacy Policy stated on the United Communications website united.net.
- 12. Giveaways are in no way sponsored, endorsed, or administered by or associated with any other party.